
 

 
 

"·'. !1,J) '{i7i 

i r I\ 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUii.DiNGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGH.EEl,lENl 

NO. 3 
DATE = ~ . 

,·.>/,_JI 2-

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TOLEASE: NO. 

GS-058-18359 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 	 Gateway Center 
5402 Gateway Center Drive 
Flint, Mlchi an, 48507-3918 

This agreemonl, made and entered into this date by and between JFK INVESTMENT COMPANY LLC 

Whoso address is 	 43252 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 210 
BLOOMFIELD HILLS, Ml 48302-5044 

hereinafter called tho Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, tho parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that said Lease is amended, 
effective f_9.Qrunry 15, 2012,-as follows: Supplemental leaso Agreement No. 3 is issued to correct the commission credit 
paragraph. /AU other terms and conditions remain the same. 

I. Section 18 of Lease GS-058-18359 is hereby replaced with the following: 

"18. In accordance with Paragraph 2.5 (Broker Commission and Commission Credit), Studley, Inc. 
("Studley") is the authorized real estate broker representing GSA in connection with this lease 

("Commission"). The total amount of the Commission is $ ( x
y This Commission is earned upon lease execution and 

cooperatingagreed 
EXEMPT(b)(6)

ncommissileaseatohaveStudleyandLessorThetransaction. 
EXEMPT(b)(6)

payable (i) one-half (1/2) when the Lease is awarded and (ii) one-half (1/2) upon the earlier of 
Ten ant's occupancy 

lhe Commission, will be payable to Studley when the Lease is awarded. 
EXEMPT(b)(6)

of the prernises leased pursuant to the Lease or the commencement date 
Paragraph 2.5, only $ EXEMPT(b)(6) EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

of the 
Lease. Due to the Commission Credit described in which is of 

The remaining 
which is of the Commission ("Commission Credit"), shall be credited to the Government as 
follows: 

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 ATTACHED HERETO 

IN 

B 

UNITED STATES OF 

Contracting Officer 
(Official Tille) 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

GSA Form 276 (Jul. 67) 



EXEMPT(b)(6) EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6) EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6) EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

SLA No. 3 GS-058-18359 
Page2 

The shell rental rate portion (excluding taxes) of the annual rental payments ($20,917.12 / 12 months = 
$1,743.09 per month) due and owing shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The 
reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and continue 
throughout the sixth month of the lease term as indicated in the following schedule of adjusted Monthly 
Rent: 

10/17/11-11/16/11: 

11/17/11-12/16/11: 
•••• equals 
First month payment of $5,912.07 minus prorated Commission Credit of 

adjusted First Month's Rent. 
Second month payment of $5,912.07 minus prorated Commission Credit of 

12/17/11-1/16/12: 

1/17/12: -2/16/12: 

2/17/12 - 3/16/12: 

3/17/12 - 4/16/12: 
adjusted Sixth Month's Rent. 

END OF SLA3 

- equals- adjusted Second Month's Rent. 
"i'iiii'dfiicith paymeiii0i"$5.912.07 minus prorated Commission Credit of 
- equalsl adjusted Third Month's Rent. 
'f'Ou'ii!i""ionth payment or$5,912.07 minus prorated Commission Credit of 

equals- adjusted Fourth Month's Rent. 
Fifth month paymeiiiOT$5.912.07 minus prorated Commission Credit or 

equals- adjusted Fifth Month's Rent. 
Sixth month paymeiii0i"$5.912.07 minus prorated Commission Credit of 
•••• equals 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMI18359-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



